
Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Monday, August 13, 2018, 6:30pm 

John A. Wilson Building 
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Room G-9 
 

Agenda 
Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of July 2018 Meeting Minutes 
 
Treasurer’s Report, Secretary’s Report and Business Items 
1.Treasurer’s Report 
2.Secretary’s Report 
 
Brief Community Announcements and Presentations 
1. Mayor’s Community Liaison’s Report, Richard Livingstone, Mayor’s Community Liaison for Ward 2, 
Richard.Livingstone@dc.gov 202.805.7122 
2.Metropolitan Police Department Report, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, First District, Metropolitan Police 
Department, Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov 202.903.4123  
 
Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration (ABRA) 
1.ABRA-091610, Stipulated license endorsement for Summer Garden/Sidewalk Café, Taco Bamba 777 I 
Street NW. Total occupancy 259 seats, Summer Garden Seats 72, Sidewalk café seats 34. Summer 
Garden Hours: Sunday through Thursday 8:30 am – 2:00 am; Friday & Saturday 8:30 am-3 am. Hours of 
Sales/Service/Consumption of Alcoholic Beverage: Sunday- Thursday 8:30 am- 11:00 pm, Friday & 
Saturday 8:30 am- 12:00 am. Kirk Spare, kspare@tacobamba.com 443.421.9445 
 
District Department of Transportation (DDOT) 
1.Tha Atlantic Festival, September 29-October 3, 2018, Full F St NW between 7th & 8th St NW. 
Rachel Alben Ralben@theatlantic.com 434.409.9520 
2.Navy Mile, Sunday, September 30, 2018, Pennsylvania Ave & Navy Memorial. Bethany Klein, ED, 
National Capital Council of Navy League, 202.304.4667 
3.National Race to End Women’s Cancer, Sunday, November 4, 2018, Steve Winter & Ellie Siebert, 
Esiebert@aboutbwf.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DC Water & Sewer Authority 
1.Low Area Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation Project 
Rehabilitation of 42 inch diameter brick and concrete pipe from 13th Street NW and Pennsylvania Ave NW  
to 2nd St SE and Tingey St SE. Tonya Hedgepeth, Outreach Coordinator, 
Tonya.Hedgepeth@dcwater.com 202.787.4337 
2. B Street/New Jersey Avenue Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation and Cleaning Project 
Cleaning and rehabilitation of the 10 foot wide, arched, brick and concrete tunnel that extends from 14th St 
NW and Constitution Ave NW to 1st St SE and Tingey St SE. Tonya Hedgepeth, Outreach Coordinator, 
Tonya.Hedgepeth@dcwater.com 202.787.2202 
 
Department of Motor Vehicles 
DC Department of Motor Vehicles Outreach 
Gwendolyn Chambers Gwendolyn.Chmabers@dc.gov 202.729.7025 
 
 

Meeting Adjournment 
Next Meeting: 

Monday, September 10, 2018, at 6:30pm 
John A. Wilson Building 

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
 

Questions: 
John Tinpe 2C01@anc.dc.gov 

Theresa Harrison 2C02@anc.dc.gov 
Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov 

www.anc2c.us 
 


